Southeastern La. (8-23,5-15 Southland) -vs- New Orleans (9-21,5-15 Southland)

03/07/20 at Kiefer Lakefront Arena, New Orleans, LA

Date: 03/07/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;'trtr;: dg;]%g:PY! 129 Southeastern La. 32 37 69
Site: Kiefer Lakefront Arena, New Orleans, LA New Orleans 36 43 79
Referees: Cody Vincent, Garrett Theriot, Steve Orkus
Southeastern La. 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Diop,Pape * 31 9-13 0-0 5-8 6-3 9 1 1 3 0 3 23
05 Smith,Byron * 27 5-9 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 15
10  Julien,Von * 37 3-8 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 3 5 7 0 3 9
20 Gonzalez,Brandon * 36 2-12 1-6 2-2 1-1 2 5 2 2 0 1 7
25 Brewer,Tyron * 26 2-8 0-4 2-4 1-2 3 4 0 2 1 2 6
22 Caldwell,Nick 17 2-5 0-2 1-3 2-2 4 2 2 3 2 0 5
01 Saunders,Jeremiah 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 2
04  Starwood,Maxwell 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Kirby,lIsiah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Romanov,Maxim 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Howell,McKay o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 2-19 17-25 16-14 30 19 13 18 3 9 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26 42.31 % 2-10 20.00 % 8-11 72.73 %
Second Half 14-35 40.00 % 0-9 0.00 % 9-14 64.29 %
Total 25-61 41.0% 2-19 105 % 17-25 68.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 O
New Orleans 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Myers,Jahmel * 37 9-10 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 3 2 3 2 1 20
03 Green,Troy * 36 4-6 0-0 8-10 0-2 2 4 5 4 0 2 16
04 Robinson,Bryson * 37 4-14 2-11 2-3 1-3 4 2 6 2 0 1 12
24  Carson,Rodney * 14 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 2 2 0 5
15 Key,Jaylen * 13 2-7 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 5
02 Berzat,Lamont 35 4-7 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 3 11
10 Gates,Gerrale 19 3-5 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 4 2 3 1 1 8
23  Freeman,Ahren 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-54 3-16 18-22 10-24 3 23 19 21 5 8 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-28 57.14 % 1-8 12.50 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 13-26 50.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 15-17 88.24 %
Total 29-54 53.7 % 3-16 18.8 % 18-22 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Fast Break Points: 17



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern La. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,TYRON 19:55
-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,JAYLEN
19:42 FOUL by MYERS,JAHMEL
19:42 TURNOVER by MYERS,JAHMEL
MISS JUMPER by BREWER,TYRON 19:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CARSON,RODNEY
18:54 MISS 3PTR by KEY,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,BRANDON(in the paint) 18:35
REBOUND OFF by DIOP,PAPE --
GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint) 18:30 2-0 V2
18:13 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,RODNEY
-- ASSIST by MYERS,JAHMEL
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,BRANDON 17:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
17:51 FOUL by KEY,JAYLEN
FOUL by BREWER,TYRON 17:51
TURNOVER by BREWER,TYRON 17:51
17:43 TURNOVER by KEY,JAYLEN
STEAL by JULIEN,VON 17:43
GOOD LAYUP by JULIEN,VON(in the paint) 17:39 4-2 V2
17:28 TURNOVER by MYERS,JAHMEL
STEAL by DIOP,PAPE 17:28
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,BRANDON 17:10

- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,JAHMEL
17:01 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by KEY,JAYLEN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by GREEN,TROY
TURNOVER by DIOP,PAPE 16:45

16:19 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,TROY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:10
15:49 FOUL by KEY,JAYLEN
MISS FT by JULIEN,VON 15:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
15:49 SUB OUT by KEY,JAYLEN
15:49 SUB IN by GATES,GERRALE
GOOD FT by JULIEN,VON 15:49 56 H1
15:42 TURNOVER by GATES,GERRALE
GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint) 15:40 7-6 V1
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,BRANDON =
15:40 FOUL by ROBINSON,BRYSON
GOOD FT by DIOP,PAPE 15:40 86 V2
15:14 TURNOVER by GREEN,TROY
STEAL by BREWER,TYRON 15:14
TURNOVER by BREWER,TYRON 15:11
15:11 SUB OUT by CARSON,RODNEY
15:11 SUB IN by BERZAT,LAMONT
14:49 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by JULIEN,VON --

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BYRON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:43 10-6 V 4

ASSIST by JULIEN,VON --

14:19 10-9 V1 GOOD 3PTR by BERZAT,LAMONT
-- ASSIST by GATES,GERRALE

14:01 FOUL by GATES,GERRALE
MISS FT by DIOP,PAPE 14:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by SMITH,BYRON 14:01

SUB IN by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH 14:01



MISS FT by DIOP,PAPE

STEAL by GONZALEZ,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DIOP,PAPE
SUB IN by CALDWELL,NICK

MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by JULIEN,VON
TURNOVER by JULIEN,VON

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,BRANDON
SUB IN by ROMANOV,MAXIM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CALDWELL,NICK

BLOCK by BREWER,TYRON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BREWER,TYRON
SUB IN by STARWOOD,MAXWELL

BLOCK by CALDWELL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,NICK
MISS 3PTR by ROMANOV,MAXIM

FOUL by ROMANOV,MAXIM

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by ROMANOV,MAXIM
SUB OUT by JULIEN,VON

SUB IN by KIRBY,ISIAH

SUB IN by SMITH,BYRON

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,BRANDON

TURNOVER by CALDWELL,NICK

MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,NICK

12-9

12-11

12-12

12-14

V3

Vi

H2

REBOUND DEF by GATES,GERRALE
TURNOVER by GREEN,TROY

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by GREEN,TROY
SUB IN by CARSON,RODNEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,JAHMEL
TURNOVER by CARSON,RODNEY

MISS 3PTR by BERZAT,LAMONT
REBOUND OFF by GATES,GERRALE
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BRYSON

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BRYSON
SUB OUT by MYERS,JAHMEL
SUB IN by GREEN,TROY

SUB IN by FREEMAN,AHREN

STEAL by GATES,GERRALE
MISS LAYUP by BERZAT,LAMONT(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by GATES,GERRALE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GATES,GERRALE

MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,AHREN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,AHREN(in the paint)

BLOCK by CARSON,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by GATES,GERRALE

GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,RODNEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by GATES,GERRALE
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,AHREN

SUB IN by ROBINSON,BRYSON
GOOD FT by CARSON,RODNEY (fastbreak)

FOUL by BERZAT,LAMONT

GOOD LAYUP by GATES,GERRALE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,TROY



09:24 12-16 H4 GOOD JUMPER by GATES,GERRALE
-- ASSIST by GREEN,TROY

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,BRANDON 09:04
09:04 STEAL by GREEN,TROY
09:04 SUB OUT by CARSON,RODNEY
09:04 SUB IN by MYERS,JAHMEL
SUB OUT by STARWOOD,MAXWELL 09:04
SUB OUT by CALDWELL,NICK 09:04
SUB IN by DIOP,PAPE 09:04
SUB IN by BREWER, TYRON 09:04
08:45 TURNOVER by MYERS,JAHMEL
SUB OUT by KIRBY,ISIAH 08:45
SUB IN by JULIEN,VON 08:45
MISS LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint) 08:35
08:35 BLOCK by GATES,GERRALE
- REBOUND DEF by GATES,GERRALE
08:24 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,TYRON --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BYRON 08:08 15-16 H1
07:53 15-18 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,JAHMEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GREEN,TROY

MISS 3PTR by BREWER,TYRON 07:29
= REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BRYSON

07:09 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,BRYSON
STEAL by BREWER,TYRON 07:09
GOOD JUMPER by BREWER, TYRON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:05 17-18 H1
ASSIST by SMITH,BYRON =

06:52 MISS JUMPER by GREEN, TROY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BYRON =
TURNOVER by JULIEN,VON 06:46

06:46 STEAL by ROBINSON,BRYSON

06:41 TURNOVER by GATES,GERRALE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:40

06:40 SUB OUT by GATES,GERRALE

06:40 SUB IN by FREEMAN,AHREN
GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,BRANDON 06:27 19-18 V1

06:13 19-20 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,JAHMEL(in the paint)
- ASSIST by GREEN,TROY

MISS JUMPER by BREWER,TYRON(in the paint) 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,JAHMEL
05:35 TURNOVER by FREEMAN,AHREN
STEAL by DIOP,PAPE 05:35
05:30 FOUL by GREEN,TROY
GOOD FT by SMITH,BYRON(fastbreak) 05:30 20-20
GOOD FT by SMITH,BYRON(fastbreak) 05:30 21-20 V1
04:59 21-22 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,JAHMEL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JULIEN,VON(in the paint) 04:42 23-22 V1
ASSIST by SMITH,BYRON --
04:30 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BRYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,AHREN
FOUL by JULIEN,VON 04:30
SUB OUT by SMITH,BYRON 04:30
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH 04:30

04:23 23-24 H1 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,TROY
== ASSIST by MYERS,JAHMEL

FOUL by DIOP,PAPE 04:11
TURNOVER by DIOP,PAPE 04:11
FOUL by BREWER,TYRON 04:01

03:50 23-26 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,JAHMEL(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BERZAT,LAMONT
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,TYRON 03:30
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH -



MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by GONZALEZ,BRANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIOP,PAPE

SUB OUT by BREWER,TYRON
SUB IN by STARWOOD,MAXWELL
SUB IN by CALDWELL,NICK

TURNOVER by JULIEN,VON

GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,BRANDON
ASSIST by JULIEN,VON

GOOD LAYUP by STARWOOD,MAXWELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALDWELL,NICK

FOUL by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by STARWOOD,MAXWELL

SUB OUT by JULIEN,VON

SUB IN by SMITH,BYRON

SUB IN by BREWER, TYRON

REBOUND DEF by BREWER, TYRON
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BREWER, TYRON

GOOD FT by BREWER,TYRON
GOOD FT by BREWER,TYRON
SUB OUT by BREWER,TYRON
SUB IN by DIOP,PAPE

FOUL by CALDWELL,NICK

MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,NICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by CALDWELL,NICK

SUB IN by JULIEN,VON

SUB IN by BREWER,TYRON

GOOD FT by JULIEN,VON
GOOD FT by JULIEN,VON
SUB OUT by JULIEN,VON
SUB OUT by BREWER,TYRON
SUB IN by KIRBY,ISIAH

SUB IN by ROMANOV,MAXIM

VISITORS: Southeastern La.

03:24

23-28

23-29

23-31

26-31

26-33

28-33

29-33
30-33

30-34

30-36

31-36
32-36

H5

H 6

H8

H5

H7

H5

H4
H3

H 4

H 6

H5
H 4

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,AHREN
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,TROY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GREEN,TROY (fastbreak)
STEAL by BERZAT,LAMONT

GOOD LAYUP by BERZAT,LAMONT (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,JAHMEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,BRYSON

MISS FT by ROBINSON,BRYSON

FOUL by FREEMAN,AHREN

MISS FT by GREEN,TROY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GREEN,TROY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,AHREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,BRYSON

FOUL by FREEMAN,AHREN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BRYSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

Time

Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans

20:00

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,AHREN



SUB OUT by KIRBY,ISIAH

SUB OUT by ROMANOV,MAXIM
SUB IN by JULIEN,VON

SUB IN by BREWER,TYRON
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,TYRON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BYRON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BYRON

FOUL by GONZALEZ,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BYRON(in the paint)

STEAL by JULIEN,VON

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BYRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JULIEN,VON
FOUL by GONZALEZ,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by JULIEN,VON
REBOUND OFF by DIOP,PAPE

GOOD LAYUP by BREWER, TYRON(in the paint)

ASSIST by DIOP,PAPE

MISS LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIOP,PAPE
TURNOVER by JULIEN,VON
SUB OUT by DIOP,PAPE

SUB IN by CALDWELL,NICK
FOUL by CALDWELL,NICK

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,NICK
MISS 3PTR by JULIEN,VON

FOUL by BREWER,TYRON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,BYRON
GOOD FT by SMITH,BYRON

32-37
34-37

36-37

36-38
36-39

36-42

38-42

38-44

38-45
38-46

38-48

39-48
40-48

40-50

SUB IN by KEY,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by BERZAT,LAMONT
MISS JUMPER by KEY,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by KEY,JAYLEN

MISS FT by GREEN,TROY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

H5 GOOD FT by GREEN,TROY

H3
TURNOVER by BERZAT,LAMONT

H1

H2 GOOD FT by MYERS,JAHMEL
H3 GOOD FT by MYERS,JAHMEL
FOUL by GREEN,TROY

REBOUND DEF by KEY,JAYLEN
H6 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,BRYSON
ASSIST by KEY,JAYLEN

H4

H6 GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,JAHMEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,JAHMEL

MISS JUMPER by KEY,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KEY,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BRYSON

H7 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,BRYSON(fastbreak)
H 8 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,BRYSON(fastbreak)

STEAL by GREEN,TROY
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

H 10 GOOD DUNK by MYERS,JAHMEL (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREEN,TROY
FOUL by GREEN,TROY
H9
H8
SUB OUT by GREEN,TROY
SUB IN by CARSON,RODNEY
H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,JAHMEL(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,NICK(in the paint)
FOUL by BREWER,TYRON

SUB OUT by BREWER, TYRON

SUB IN by DIOP,PAPE

MISS FT by CALDWELL,NICK
MISS FT by CALDWELL,NICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BYRON
REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,NICK
TURNOVER by CALDWELL,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BYRON

TURNOVER by JULIEN,VON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,BYRON
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by DIOP,PAPE

MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by CALDWELL,NICK

TURNOVER by DIOP,PAPE

MISS LAYUP by JULIEN,VON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIOP,PAPE
GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:21
14:21
14:14
14:09
14:09
14:09
14:09
14:09
14:09
14:09
13:53
13:53
13:52
13:52

13:52
13:45
13:39
13:32
13:27
13:21
13:14
13:13
13:13
12:58
12:56
12:56
12:56
12:56
12:56
12:46
12:46
12:38
12:27
11:53
11:53
11:40
11:40
11:40
11:40
11:37
11:37
11:30
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:07

11:01
10:57
10:22
10:22
10:22

42-50 H8
42-51 H9
42-52 H 10
42-54 H12
44-54 H 10
46-54 H8
47-54 H7
48-54 H6
48-56 H 8
50-56 H6

ASSIST by ROBINSON,BRYSON

BLOCK by MYERS,JAHMEL

GOOD FT by BERZAT,LAMONT (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by KEY,JAYLEN

SUB IN by GATES,GERRALE

GOOD FT by BERZAT,LAMONT (fastbreak)
FOUL by GATES,GERRALE

TURNOVER by GATES,GERRALE

FOUL by GATES,GERRALE

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,BRYSON

TURNOVER by FREEMAN,AHREN
FOUL by CARSON,RODNEY

STEAL by BERZAT,LAMONT
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BRYSON

FOUL by FREEMAN,AHREN
SUB OUT by GATES,GERRALE
SUB IN by FREEMAN,AHREN

BLOCK by CARSON,RODNEY

FOUL by FREEMAN,AHREN

FOUL by CARSON,RODNEY
TURNOVER by CARSON,RODNEY
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,AHREN
SUB IN by KEY,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BRYSON
SUB IN by GREEN,TROY

FOUL by MYERS,JAHMEL

GOOD JUMPER by KEY,JAYLEN
ASSIST by BERZAT,LAMONT

MISS JUMPER by KEY,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARSON,RODNEY



10:22 SUB IN by ROBINSON,BRYSON
GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint) 10:05 52-56 H4
ASSIST by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH --

09:41 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BRYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by MYERS,JAHMEL
09:19 MISS JUMPER by KEY,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,BRANDON --

GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,NICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:12 54-56 H?2

ASSIST by JULIEN,VON -

08:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

08:56 SUB OUT by KEY,JAYLEN

08:56 SUB IN by GATES,GERRALE

08:38 MISS LAYUP by GATES,GERRALE(in the paint)
BLOCK by CALDWELL,NICK 08:38

= REBOUND OFF by GATES,GERRALE
08:31 54-58 H4 GOOD LAYUP by GATES,GERRALE(iN the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JULIEN,VON(in the paint) 08:18 56-58 H 2
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,BRANDON -

07:56 TURNOVER by GREEN,TROY
STEAL by DIOP,PAPE 07:56

07:50 FOUL by GATES,GERRALE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
GOOD FT by DIOP,PAPE(fastbreak) 07:50 57-58 H1
MISS FT by DIOP,PAPE(fastbreak) 07:50

= REBOUND DEF by GREEN,TROY
07:45 MISS LAYUP by GREEN, TROY(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by MYERS,JAHMEL
07:41 57-60 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,JAHMEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint) 07:21

REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH -

MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 07:17

REBOUND OFF by DIOP,PAPE -

GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint) 07:15 59-60 H1
FOUL by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH 06:49

06:49 59-61 H2 GOOD FT by GATES,GERRALE
06:49 59-62 H3 GOOD FT by GATES,GERRALE

GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH 06:26 61-62 H1
ASSIST by CALDWELL,NICK --
FOUL by GONZALEZ,BRANDON 06:07
06:07 61-63 H2 GOOD FT by GREEN,TROY
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,BRANDON 06:07
SUB OUT by CALDWELL,NICK 06:07
SUB IN by SMITH,BYRON 06:07
SUB IN by BREWER,TYRON 06:07
06:07 61-64 H3 GOOD FT by GREEN,TROY
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH 05:50

= REBOUND DEF by GATES,GERRALE
05:31 61-66 H5 GOOD JUMPER by BERZAT,LAMONT(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BYRON(in the paint) 05:17
05:17 BLOCK by MYERS,JAHMEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 05:14
04:54 61-68 H7 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,TROY(in the paint)
FOUL by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH 04:54
04:54 61-69 H8 GOOD FT by GREEN,TROY
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH 04:54
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,BRANDON 04:54
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,BRANDON 04:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BRYSON
04:26 FOUL by BERZAT,LAMONT
04:26 TURNOVER by BERZAT,LAMONT

TURNOVER by JULIEN,VON 04:09



04:09 STEAL by MYERS,JAHMEL

03:58 TURNOVER by GREEN,TROY
STEAL by JULIEN,VON 03:58
MISS LAYUP by JULIEN,VON(in the paint) 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BERZAT,LAMONT
03:46 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,BRYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,BRYSON
03:42 61-71 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,BRYSON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:20
- REBOUND DEF by GATES,GERRALE

02:59 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,BRYSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:59

02:48 FOUL by GREEN,TROY
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,BRANDON 02:48 62-71 HO9
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,BRANDON 02:48 63-71 HS8

02:31 MISS 3PTR by BERZAT,LAMONT
REBOUND DEF by DIOP,PAPE =
TURNOVER by JULIEN,VON 02:24

02:24 STEAL by BERZAT,LAMONT

01:59 MISS JUMPER by MYERS,JAHMEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIOP,PAPE =

01:58 FOUL by ROBINSON,BRYSON
GOOD FT by DIOP,PAPE 01:58 64-71 H7
GOOD FT by DIOP,PAPE 01:58 65-71 H6

01:29 65-73 H8 GOOD JUMPER by BERZAT,LAMONT
GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint) 01:16 67-73 H6
ASSIST by JULIEN,VON =

01:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:49 67-76 H9 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,BRYSON
-- ASSIST by BERZAT,LAMONT

00:43 FOUL by MYERS,JAHMEL
MISS FT by BREWER,TYRON 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:43 SUB OUT by GATES,GERRALE
00:43 SUB IN by KEY,JAYLEN
MISS FT by BREWER,TYRON 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,JAHMEL
FOUL by GONZALEZ,BRANDON 00:37
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,BRANDON 00:37
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,JEREMIAH 00:37

00:37 67-77 H 10 GOOD FT by GREEN,TROY
00:37 67-78 H 11 GOOD FT by GREEN,TROY

MISS 3PTR by JULIEN,VON 00:31
REBOUND OFF by DIOP,PAPE -
MISS LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint) 00:27
- REBOUND DEF by KEY,JAYLEN
FOUL by JULIEN,VON 00:27
00:27 MISS FT by KEY,JAYLEN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:27 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BRYSON
00:27 SUB IN by CARSON,RODNEY
SUB OUT by JULIEN,VON 00:27
SUB IN by HOWELL,MCKAY 00:27
00:27 67-79 H 12 GOOD FT by KEY,JAYLEN
00:27 SUB OUT by KEY,JAYLEN
00:27 SUB IN by GATES,GERRALE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BYRON 00:19

REBOUND OFF by DIOP,PAPE --
GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,PAPE(in the paint) 00:16 69-79 H 10



